[image: ]T


[image: Highlight panels]

Time to Change Contacts


Please note: due to the capacity of Time to Change project teams, we are unfortunately only able to provide in-depth support to funded Hubs. 

This means that first contact points for funded and organic Hubs will vary. 

In the first instance, Organic Hubs should generally contact the Network Support Team as shown below:

	
Network support
(Organic Hubs)
	[bookmark: Generalenquries]General enquiries and support
Hubs information inbox
E: localhubs@time-to-change.org

Louise Palmer
Senior Hubs Officer 
E: l.palmer@mind.org.uk
T: 0208 215 2363

Nicola Lucey
Community Leadership Team Assistant
E: n.lucey@mind.org.uk
0208 215 2368

Keith Winestein
Community Leadership Manager
E: k.winestein@mind.org.uk
T: 0208 215 2349

The Network Support team provides light touch support to Organic Hubs, helping them to access Time to Change information and resources and to connect and network with other Hubs in their region. 

Children and Young People
Ione Acceto-Hill
Administrator
E: ione.acceto-hill@rethink.org
E: cyp@time-to-change.org.uk
T: 0207 840 3025 

Employers
E: employers@time-to-change.org.uk
T: 0208 215 2349


	














Community Leadership
(Funded Hubs)































Community Leadership
(Funded Hubs)
	
The Community Leadership Team supports and equips people with lived experience to be effective champions, leaders and custodians of the Time to Change social movement as well as working with partner organisations to embed Time to Change’s mission, approaches and mechanisms for change at a local level.

[bookmark: ChampionsFundqueries]Champion’s Fund queries
Louise Palmer
Senior Hubs Officer 
E: l.palmer@mind.org.uk
T: 0208 215 2363

North East Region
[bookmark: CommunityEqualitiesCoordinator]Angela Slater
Community Equalities Coordinator 
E: a.slater@time-to-change.org.uk
T: 07825 754745

Beba Parker 
Community Leadership Manager 
E: b.parker@mind.org.uk
T: 0208 215 2224

North West Region
Darren Bee 
Community Equalities Coordinator 
E: d.bee@time-to-change.org.uk
T: 07876 424842

Elizabeth Ladmeji 
Community Leadership Manager 
E: e.ladmeji@mind.org.uk
T: 0208 215 2210

West Midlands Region
Emma Marks 
Community Equalities Coordinator
E: e.marks@time-to-change.org.uk
T: 07796 938670


Beba Parker
Community Leadership Manager
E: b.parker@mind.org.uk
T: 0208 215 2224

East Midlands Region
Anita Kumari 
Community Equalities Coordinator
E: a.kumari@time-to-change.org.uk
T: 07796 691901

Elizabeth Ladmeji 
Community & Leadership Manager
E: e.ladmeji@mind.org.uk
T: 0208 215 2210

East of England Region
Jo Flack 
Community Equalities Coordinator 
(2 x days per week)
E: j.flack@time-to-change.org.uk
T: 07796 709933

Elizabeth Ladmeji 
Community & Leadership Manager 
E: e.ladmeji@mind.org.uk
T: 0208 215 2210

London
Chrystalla Karvella 
Community Equalities Coordinator
E: c.karvella@time-to-change.org.uk
T: 07796 938425

Elizabeth Ladmeji 
Community & Leadership Manager
E: e.ladmeji@mind.org.uk
T: 0208 215 2210

South East
Angela Etherington 
Community Equalities Coordinator 
E: a.etherington@time-to-change.org.uk
T: 07796 937758

Beba Parker 
Community Leadership Manager
E: b.parker@mind.org.uk
T: 0208 215 2224


South West
Lisa Benham 
Community Equalities Coordinator
E: l.benham@time-to-change.org.uk
T: 07771 335535

Beba Parker
Community Leadership Manager
E: b.parker@mind.org.uk
T: 0208 215 2224


	Employers
(Funded Hubs)
	[bookmark: KarenShaw]Karen Shaw
Employer Manager
E: k.shaw@time-to-change.org.uk
T: 0208 215 2436

We support organisations in signing the Time to Change Employer Pledge, offering dedicated support throughout the process including a year of free coaching, training and networking.  We support a Champions programme which includes learning, training, sharing and networking events for Champions.


	Children and Young People
(Funded Hubs)
	Ione Acceto-Hill
Administrator
E: ione.acceto-hill@rethink.org
E: cyp@time-to-change.org.uk
T: 0207 840 3025 

The Children and Young People’s Team works to improve the knowledge, attitudes and behaviour of young people aged 11-18 and their families around mental health. We work with schools and organisations, supporting them to run their own Time to Change campaigns and develop a whole-school approach to mental health. We also involve young people who have lived experience of mental health problems in our training so that school staff and students get to hear people’s real life stories.


	Communications, digital & marketing
(Funded Hubs)
	[bookmark: Forcommunications]For all enquiries about communications, marketing and digital matters, please contact Louise below and she will put you in touch with the most relevant contact.  

Louse Penman
Senior Communications Officer
E: l.penman@time-to-change.org.uk 
T: 020 8215 2354

[bookmark: _GoBack]We look after the Time to Change brand and manage integrated communications & marketing across the organisation. 


	[bookmark: Lisa]Evaluation
(Funded Hubs)
	Evaluation
George Hoare
Evaluation and Research Manager
E:  george.hoare@rethink.org
T:  020 7840 3011

The Time to Change evaluation team works closely alongside all aspects of the campaign to: evidence achievement against our programme outcomes and aligned impacts of activity, evidence the embedding and local ownership of Time to Change in local communities and organisations and effectively capture and share learning on an ongoing basis to enable more effective delivery, inform strategic decision making about the programme and share lessons with our international peers.




If you’re question has not been covered in this document, please contact the Time to Change Local Hubs Support Team (Organic Hubs) at: 
localhubs@time-to-change.org.uk
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